


General Asphalt Co Inc

Bid Contact **Rob Lopez**
CURTIS@GENERALASPHALT.COM
Ph 305-592-3480
Fax 305-477-4675

Address **4850 NW 72Avenue**
MIAMI, FL 33166

Supplier Code 00013065

Bid Bond  (Status: Authorized on May 19, 2021)

Item #	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Attch. Docs
12513-613-01-01	BASE BID: CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) (C- 100-14.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00 Y
12513-613-01-02	BASE BID: TEMPORARY AIR AND WATER POLLUTION, SOIL EROSION, AND SILTATION CONTROL (C-102-5.	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00 Y
12513-613-01-03	BASE BID: MOBILIZATION (C- 105-6.1) - THIS ITEM SHALL NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE TOTAL BID AMOUN	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$200,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$200,000.00 Y
12513-613-01-04	BASE BID: AIRPORT SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (S-102-5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$306,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$306,000.00 Y
12513-613-01-05	BASE BID: TEMPORARY FENCE FOR OWL/TORTOISE NESTS (S-102-5.2)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$110.00	10 / each	\$1,100.00 Y
12513-613-01-06	BASE BID: HYDROSEEDING (S- 906-5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2.54	11650 / square yard	\$29,591.00 Y
12513-613-01-07	BASE BID: FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL (P-101-5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$12.26	5120 / square yard	\$62,771.20 Y

12513-613--01-08	BASE BID: BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING (VARIABLE DEPTH, MAX 2 INCHES) (P- 101-5.2)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3.47	17030 / square yard	\$59,094.10	Y
12513-613--01-09	BASE BID: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (P-152- 4.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.80	4900 / cubic yard	\$52,920.00	Y
12513-613--01-10	BASE BID: EMBANKMENT (P- 152-4.2)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.80	760 / cubic yard	\$8,208.00	Y
12513-613--01-11	BASE BID: UTILITY SOFT DIG (P-152-4.3)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,240.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,240.00	Y
12513-613--01-12	BASE BID: SUBBASE COURSE (12 INCHES THICKNESS) (S-154- 5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$16.20	3260 / square yard	\$52,812.00	Y
12513-613--01-13	BASE BID: SUBBASE COURSE, SHOULDER (6 INCHES THICKNESS) (S-154- 5.2)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.80	10440 / square yard	\$112,752.00	Y
12513-613--01-14	BASE BID: LIME ROCK BASE COURSE (6 INCHES THICKNESS) (P-211- 5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$21.60	1400 / square yard	\$30,240.00	Y
12513-613--01-15	BASE BID: LIME ROCK BASE COURSE (9 INCHES THICKNESS) (P-211- 5.2)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$32.40	2980 / square yard	\$96,552.00	Y
12513-613--01-16	BASE BID: LIME ROCK TRANSITIONAL WEDGES (P-211-5.2)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.80	2765 / linear foot	\$29,862.00	Y
12513-613--01-17	BASE BID: HOT MIXED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (P-401- 8.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$148.00	5110 / ton	\$756,280.00	Y

12513-613--01-18	BASE BID: EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT (P-602- 5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$0.01	5890 / gallon	\$58.90	Y
12513-613--01-19	BASE BID: EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT (P-603- 5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	2360 / gallon	\$11,800.00	Y
12513-613--01-20	BASE BID: PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE III GLASS BEADS (YELLOW AND WHITE) (P-620-	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2.43	10370 / square foot	\$25,199.10	Y
12513-613--01-21	BASE BID: PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE I GLASS BEADS (RED SURFACE PAINTED SIGNS)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2.48	230 / square foot	\$570.40	Y
12513-613--01-22	BASE BID: PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH NO GLASS BEADS (BLACK) (P- 620-5.3)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$0.92	12740 / square foot	\$11,720.80	Y
12513-613--01-23	BASE BID: TEMPORARY AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE I GLASS BEADS (YELLOW AND WHITE) (P-620-5.	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1.73	10370 / square foot	\$17,940.10	Y
12513-613--01-24	BASE BID: TEMPORARY AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH NO GLASS BEADS (RED SURFACE PAINTED SIGN) (P-62	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2.97	230 / square foot	\$683.10	Y
12513-613--01-25	BASE BID: AIRFIELD PAINT REMOVAL (P- 620-5.6)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3.02	750 / square foot	\$2,265.00	Y
12513-613--01-26	BASE BID: SODDING (T-904-5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4.95	15025 / square yard	\$74,373.75	Y

Code:

12513-613--01-27	BASE BID: HAND EXCAVATE MINIMUM 8 INCHES WIDE X 28 INCHES DEEP IN EARTH (L-108-5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4.32	50 / linear foot	\$216.00	Y
12513-613--01-28	BASE BID: SAW CUT AND HAND EXCAVATE MINIMUM 8 INCHES WIDE X 28 INCHES DEEP IN EXISTING FUL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7.56	25 / linear foot	\$189.00	Y
12513-613--01-29	BASE BID: 3/4 INCH X 20 FOOT GROUND RODS CONNECTED TO COUNTERPOISE (L-108-5.3)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$216.00	20 / each	\$4,320.00	Y
12513-613--01-30	BASE BID: ADDITIONAL 10 FOOT GROUND ROD SECTIONS (L-108-5.4)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$108.00	16 / each	\$1,728.00	Y
12513-613--01-31	BASE BID: NO. 6 BARE SOLID AWG COUNTERPOISE CONDUCTOR INSTALLED OVER CONDUIT SYSTEM (L-108)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1.19	8000 / linear foot	\$9,520.00	Y
12513-613--01-32	BASE BID: NO. 8, 5KV L-824 CONDUCTOR INSTALLED IN NEW AND EXISTING CONDUIT/DUCTBANK SYSTEM	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1.62	10250 / linear foot	\$16,605.00	Y
12513-613--01-33	BASE BID: ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT NON-ENCASED DIRECT BURIED IN EARTH 24 INCH MI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7.56	7500 / linear foot	\$56,700.00	Y
12513-613--01-34	BASE BID: ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT CONCRETE ENCASED	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$16.20	1050 / linear foot	\$17,010.00	Y

INSTALLED IN NEW
FULL STRENG

12513-613--01-35	BASE BID: ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT CONCRETE ENCASED INSTALLED IN EXISTING FULL S	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$19.44	325 / linear foot	\$6,318.00	Y
12513-613--01-36	BASE BID: INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT SYSTEM AND CONNECT TO NEW CONDUIT SYSTEM (L-110-5.4)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$30.24	18 / each	\$544.32	Y
12513-613--01-37	BASE BID: HAND EXCAVATE AND CONCRETE ENCASE EXISTING 1W2 INCH CONDUIT COMPLETE (L-110-5.5)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$17.28	250 / linear foot	\$4,320.00	Y
12513-613--01-38	BASE BID: L-867 16 INCH DIAMETER JUNCTION CAN WITH COVER INSTALLED IN EARTH (L-115-5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,890.00	1 / each	\$1,890.00	Y
12513-613--01-39	BASE BID: L-867 16 INCH DIAMETER BOTTOMLESS 2 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA INSTALLED IN EARTH (L	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7,020.00	4 / each	\$28,080.00	Y
12513-613--01-40	BASE BID: L-867 16 INCH DIAMETER BOTTOMLESS 4 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA INSTALLED IN EARTH (L	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10,260.00	2 / each	\$20,520.00	Y
12513-613--01-41	BASE BID: INTERCEPT EXISTING LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH AND CONNECT TO CONDUIT SYSTEM (L- 115-	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$162.00	2 / each	\$324.00	Y

12513-613--01-42	BASE BID: REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION CAN/LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT COMPL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$54.00	95 / each	\$5,130.00	Y
12513-613--01-43	BASE BID: REMOVAL OF EXISTING 2 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA COMPLETE (L-115-5.6)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$108.00	6 / each	\$648.00	Y
12513-613--01-44	BASE BID: NEW L-861T(L) LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT AND NEW BASE CAN INSTALLED IN EART	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,620.00	90 / each	\$145,800.00	Y
12513-613--01-45	BASE BID: REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT C	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$432.00	12 / each	\$5,184.00	Y
12513-613--01-46	BASE BID: NEW L-858(L) SIZE 1 3-4 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE INSTALLED	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7,020.00	8 / each	\$56,160.00	Y
12513-613--01-47	BASE BID: NEW L-858(L) SIZE 1 5-6 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE INSTALLED	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10,260.00	5 / each	\$51,300.00	Y
12513-613--01-48	BASE BID: INTERCEPT EXISTING CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS IN EXISTING BASE CAN/MANHOLE /JUNCTION CAN	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$48.60	20 / each	\$972.00	Y
12513-613--01-49	BASE BID: IDENTIFICATION OF CABLES, DUCTBANKS AND LIGHTING	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$9,180.00	1 / lump sum	\$9,180.00	Y

FIXTURES PER FAA SPECIFICATIONS

12513-613--01-50	BASE BID: MODIFY EXISTING AIRFIELD LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM, COMPLETE (L-109-5.2)-NTE \$18k	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$18,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$18,000.00	Y
------------------	--	-------------------------------	----------------------------------	--------------	--------------------	----------

12513-613--01-51	BASE BID: Construction Survey, Stakeout, and As-Built (S-103-5.1)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$70,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$70,000.00	Y
------------------	---	-------------------------------	----------------------------------	--------------	--------------------	----------

Bid Allowance \$20,000.00

Lot Total **\$2,496,691.77**

Item #	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Attch.	Docs
--------	-----------	-------	------------	----------	--------	------

12513-613--02-01	ALTERNATE BID: 3/4 INCH X 20 FOOT GROUND RODS CONNECTED TO COUNTERPOISE (L-108-5.3)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$216.00	1 / each	\$216.00	Y
------------------	---	-------------------------------	-------------------------------	----------	-----------------	----------

12513-613--02-02	ALTERNATE BID: ADDITIONAL 10 FOOT GROUND ROD SECTIONS (L-108-5.4)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$108.00	1 / each	\$108.00	Y
------------------	---	-------------------------------	-------------------------------	----------	-----------------	----------

12513-613--02-03	ALTERNATE BID: NO. 6 BARE SOLID AWG COUNTERPOISE CONDUCTOR INSTALLED OVER CONDUIT SYSTEM (L-108)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1.19	600 / linear foot	\$714.00	Y
------------------	--	-------------------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------	-----------------	----------

12513-613--02-04	ALTERNATE BID: NO. 8 5KV L-824 CONDUCTOR INSTALLED IN NEW AND EXISTING CONDUIT/DUCTBANK SYSTEM	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1.62	850 / linear foot	\$1,377.00	Y
------------------	--	-------------------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------	-------------------	----------

12513-613--02-05	ALTERNATE BID: ONE 2 INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT NON-ENCASED DIRECT BURIED IN EARTH 24 INCH MI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7.56	600 / linear foot	\$4,536.00	Y
------------------	---	-------------------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------	-------------------	----------

12513-613--02-06	ALTERNATE BID: INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT SYSTEM AND CONNECT TO	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$30.24	8 / each	\$241.92	Y
------------------	---	-------------------------------	------------------------------	----------	-----------------	----------

NEWCONDUIT SYSTEM (L-110-5.4)

12513-613--02-07	ALTERNATE BID: REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION CAN/LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT COMPL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$54.00	5 / each	\$270.00	Y
12513-613--02-08	ALTERNATE BID: NEW L-861T(L) LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT AND BASE CAN INSTALLED IN EARTH (L	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,620.00	5 / each	\$8,100.00	Y
12513-613--02-09	ALTERNATE BID: NEW L-861T(L) LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT INSTALLED ON EXISTING BASE CAN (L-	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$540.00	26 / each	\$14,040.00	Y
12513-613--02-10	ALTERNATE BID: INTERCEPT EXISTING CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS IN EXISTING BASE CAN/MANHOLE /JUNCTION CAN	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$48.60	2 / each	\$97.20	Y
12513-613--02-11	ALTERNATE BID: IDENTIFICATION OF CABLES DUCTBANKS AND LIGHTING FIXTURES PER FAA SPECIFICATIONS	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,160.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,160.00	Y
Bid Allowance			\$20,000.00			
					Lot Total	\$31,860.12
					Supplier Total	\$2,528,551.89

Bid Bond from

Surety Arch Insurance Company
 Bid Bond Number SFL21140426
 Bond Type Bid Bond
 Bond Form Bid Bond in Accordance with Contract Specifications
 Bid Date 2021-05-21T00:00:00Z
 Bid ID 12513-613
 Security Percent 5%
 Job Description Taxiway Intersection Improvements

Agency ID 333
 Name Nielson & Company, Inc.
 Address 8000 Governors Square Blvd., Ste 101 , Miami Lakes, FL 33016, US
 Phone 305-722-2663
 Contact Name David Hoover
 Bond Status Executed
 Execution Date 2021-05-19T14:50:22Z

Contractor ID
 Name General Asphalt Co., Inc
 Contractor Tax ID 591115297
 Assigned Contractor ID 5798486024
 Address 4850 NW 72nd Ave, Miami, FL 33166, US
 Phone 305-592-3480

Name City of Fort Lauderdale
 Address 100 North Andrews Ave, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301, US

Surety ID 11600
 Name Arch Insurance Company
 NAIC Number
 State of Incorporation
 Contact Tamie Tiernan

Address 3 Parkway Ste 1500, Philadelphia, PA 19102, US
Phone 215-606-1612
Terror Rider

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (MBE) - WOMEN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (WBE)

PRIME CONTRACTOR IDENTIFICATION FORM

In order to assist us in identifying the status of those companies doing business with the City of Fort Lauderdale, this form must be completed and returned with your bid package.

Name of Firm: **General Asphalt Co., Inc.**

Address of Firm: **4850 NW 72nd Avenue Miami FL, 33166**

Telephone Number: **305-592-3480**

Name of Person Completing Form: **Daniel Sanchez**

Title: **Estimator**

Signature: **Daniel Sanchez**

Date: **05/21/21**

City Project Number: **12513-613**

City Project Description: **Fort Lauderdale Executive Airport Taxiway Intersection Improvements (P12455)**

Please check the item(s) which properly identify the status of your firm:

- Our firm is not a MBE or WBE.
- Our firm is a MBE, as at least 51 percent is owned and operated by one or more socially and economically disadvantaged individuals.
- American Indian Asian Black Hispanic
- Our firm is a WBE, as at least 51 percent is owned and operated by one or more women.
- American Indian Asian Black Hispanic

MBE/WBE CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

The City, in a continuing effort, is encouraging the increased participation of minority and women-owned businesses in Public Works Department related contracts. Along those lines, we are requiring that each firm provide documentation detailing their own programs for utilizing minority and women-owned businesses.

Submit this information as a part of this bid package and refer to the checklist, to ensure that all areas of concern are covered. The low responsive bidder may be contacted to schedule a meeting to discuss these objectives. It is our intention to proceed as quickly as possible with this project, so your cooperation in this matter is appreciated.

CONTRACTOR CHECKLIST

- List Previous City of Fort Lauderdale Contracts

Fort Lauderdale
12-13 Paving Contract
Taxiway Sierra Pavement Rehab.
Taxiway Foxtrot

Broward County
Annual Civil Repairs
North Perry Taxiway P
FLL N. Airfield (Ongoing)

- Number of Employees in your firm **255**
 --Percent (**5%**) Women
 --Percent (**96%**) Minorities
 --Job Classifications of Women and Minorities

Laborers, Operators, Dump Truck Drivers, Supervisors, Project Managers, Estimators, Office staff, Accounting staff, Asphalt Plant staff.

- Use of minority and/or women subcontractors on past projects.

Yes

- Nature of the work subcontracted to minority and/or women-owned firms.

Earthwork
Concrete
Pavement Markings

- How are subcontractors notified of available opportunities with your firm?

E-mail & Phone

- Anticipated amount to be subcontracted on this project.

Depends on Work orders issued

- Anticipated amount to be subcontracted to minority and/or women-owned businesses on this project.

Depends on Work orders issued

QUESTIONNAIRE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE:

Firm Name: **GENERAL ASPHALT CO.,
INC**President **ROBERT LOPEZ**Business Address: **4850 NW 72ND
AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33166**Telephone: **305-592-3480**Fax: **305-477-4675**E-Mail Address:
ROB@GENERALASPHALT.COM

What was the last project of this nature which you completed? Include the year, description, and contract value.

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE TAXIWAY SIERRA \$431,000 TAXIWAY FOXTROT \$2,138,102

The following are named as three corporations and representatives of those corporations for which you have performed work similar to that required by this contract, and which the City may contact as your references (include addresses, telephone numbers and e-mail addresses). Include the project name, year, description, and contract value.

**\$2,004,376.47 2016MDCPWWM
CRANDON BOULEVARDMIAMI DADE
PUBLIC WORKSJoaquin A. Rabassa,
P.E. (jra@miamidade.gov)305-375-4338
2015FDOT E6I33 TRUMAN AVENUE
(KEY WEST)GENERAL ASPHALT
FLORIDA DEPT OF TRANSJacki Hart,
E.I. (jacki.hart@rsandh.com)954-775-
6949**

**\$425,597.00 2016CITY OF AVENTURA
NE 207TH STREET MILLING &
RESURFACINGCITY OF AVENTURA -
CAPITAL PROJECTSAntonio F. Tomei
(tomeit@cityofaventura.com)305-466-
8923**

How many years has your organization been in business? **55**

Have you ever failed to complete work awarded to you; if so, where and why?
NO

The name of the qualifying agent for the firm and his position is: **ALBERT LOPEZ & ROB LOPEZ**

Certificate of Competency Number of Qualifying Agent: **91-1255**

Effective Date: **9/28/2017** Expiration Date: **8/31/2021**

Licensed in: **Florida** Engineering Contractor's License # **CGC1522723**
(County/State)

Expiration Date:
09/31/2022

NOTE: To be considered for award of this contract, the bidder must submit a financial statement upon request.

NOTE: Contractor must have proper licensing and shall provide copy of same with his proposal.

QUESTIONNAIRE SHEET

1. Have you personally inspected the proposed work and have you a complete plan for its performance?

yes

2. Will you sublet any part of this work? If so, list the portions or specialties of the work that you will.

a) **Lighting**

b) **Striping**

c) **Earthwork**

d)

e)

f)

g)

3. What equipment do you own that is available for the work?

242CRT001CON. TRAILER- CORE RIG TRAILER1ZJBS2225H10066695/1/1987941LEN1,079.42
243CRT002CONT TRAILER-CORE RIG TRAILER1ZJBS2225H10066685/1/1987R452SD1,079.42
2917CRT003TORINO TRAILER- CORE RIG STRAI121UG1221AM0154219/30/2010ACRL010.00
2924CRT004TORINO TRAILER- CORE RIG STRAI121UG1227BM0155543/15/2011ACRL600.00
2623DST00197 DIST. (KENWORTH TRUCK)3NKMH77X7VF7360578/31/1996N9401M40,049.10
2624DST00196 DISTRIBUTOR (ETNYRE TANK)S-2000 DIST W 1,500 GAL9/30/1996S-192752,389.00
2724DST00202 KENWORTH TRUCK T-300 FOR
D12NKMHD7X42M88679811/30/2001N9403M44,606.32
2725DST00202 ETNYRE DISTRIBUTOR (LINDER)S-2000 DIST W 1,500 GAL11/30/2001S-320854,975.38
5722DST00302 KENWORTH TRUCK T-300 FOR
D12NKMHD7X22M88679711/30/2001NO979R44,606.32
5723DST00302 ETNYRE DISTRIBUTOR (LINDER)S-2000 DIST W 1,500 GAL11/30/200154,975.38
2618DST00796 FORD DISTRIBUTOR (TRUCK
&1FDXF80C8TVA166173/31/1996N0752H95,319.00

2755DST00802 TRUCK & TANK ETNYRE DISTR
 (2FZAASAK12AK206886/30/2002N4690K106,873.00
 2974DST00914 KENWORTH TRACTOR T370
 DST2NKHHM7X8FM4325765/30/2014N0980R74,943.50
 2975DST01014 KENWORTH TRACTOR T370
 DST2NKHHM7XXFM4325775/30/2014N0981R74,943.50
 4630DT0111993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X4PJ5872214/1/1998N7429S29,000.00
 4631DT0121993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X6PJ5872224/1/1998N7428S29,000.00
 4632DT0131993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X8PJ5872234/1/1998N8246P29,000.00
 4633DT0141993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50XXPJ5872244/1/1998N8310P29,000.00
 4634DT0151993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X1PJ5872254/1/1998N8308P29,000.00
 4635DT0161993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X3PJ5872264/1/1998N8307P29,000.00
 4636DT0171993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X5PJ5872274/1/1998N8312P29,000.00
 4637DT0181993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X7PJ5872284/1/1998N7430S29,000.00
 4638DT0191993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X9PJ5872294/1/1998N0977R29,000.00
 4640DT0211993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X7PJ5872314/1/1998N8306P29,000.00
 4641DT0221993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X9PJ5872324/1/1998N8305P29,000.00
 4642DT0231993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X0PJ5872334/1/1998N8250P29,000.00
 4643DT0241993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X2PJ5872344/1/1998N7431S29,000.00
 4644DT0251993 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKBL50X4PJ5872354/1/1998N8264P29,000.00
 4804DT0262000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOXOYJ8551226/30/2005N8252P36,878.16
 4805DT0272000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOX2YJ8551236/30/2005N8253P36,878.16
 4806DT0282000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOX4YJ8551246/30/2005N8254P36,878.16
 4807DT0292000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOX6YJ8551256/30/2005N8309P36,878.16
 4808DT0302000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOX8YJ8551266/30/2005N8255P36,878.16
 4810DT0322000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOX1YJ8551286/30/2005N8256P36,878.16
 4811DT0332000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOX3YJ8551296/30/2005N8257P36,878.16
 4812DT0342000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOXXYJ8551306/30/2005N8258P36,878.16
 4814DT0362000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOX3YJ8551326/30/2005N8259P36,878.16
 4815DT0372000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOX5YJ8551336/30/2005N8260P36,878.16
 4816DT0382000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOX7YJ8551346/30/2005N8261P36,878.16
 4817DT0392000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOX9YJ8551356/30/2005N0982R36,878.16
 4818DT0402000 KENWORTH DUMP TRUCK1NKDLUOXOYJ8551366/30/2005N0978R36,878.15
 4742DT041FORD D/T '94 MOD.LN-80001FTYR82E7RVA406114/23/2002N1832N16,000.00
 4593DT042KENWORTH GLIDER PK2NKNNGGGG4RM637318GL4 593 DT 042 KENWORTH
 GLIDER PKGE2NKNNGGGG4RM637318GL 5/4/1994 N8262P
 33,765.225/04/1994N8262P33,765.22
 2893DT04397 INTL DUMP TRUCK FROM PETRO-
 1HSHEAHN4VH4566575/27/2009N8239P5,000.00
 4152LB0011987 KENWORTH T800 SPARE
 EQUI1XKDA58X8HJ3450394/1/1987W756CM48,826.12
 4154LB0031987 KENWORTH T800 SPARE EQUI1XKDA58X6HJ3450414/1/1987W757CM0.00
 4459LB00589 KENWORTH T800 (TONY DIAZ-
 SU1XKDD59X3KS5231699/16/1988259IXP59,447.02
 2902LB00709 PETERBUILT1XPVD09X19D7856893/26/2010083THU114,671.47
 2944LB0082011 VOLVO TRACTOR4V4NC9EH3BN2969482/11/2013223XWE98,729.12
 4139LB0091987 KENWORTH T800 SPARE
 EQUI1XKDD59XOHJ3450424/1/1987W760CM55,917.51
 2883MDOT00107STERLING FLAT BED TRUCK
 MODJLSBBE1S27K0141486/2/2008BZVH1330,513.68
 2713PL080GE CAPITAL MODULAR SPACEDSIGA1073310/30/200013,877.08
 476PVCS-SPREADER BODY HIGHWAY(ADD TO 4M."E" 505397/1/19733,096.72
 5175SST00285 E 2020 SPREADER8118510/1/19847,197.75

2878SST00508 FORD F750 SAND SPREADER3FRXF75Z38V0594033/25/2008N5348N53,341.82
 2845ST00106 FORD F-750 SERVICE TRUCK
 S3FRXW75R36V3740224/30/2006N8222P53,146.66
 2575ST0021994 FRD F800 SVCE TRK1FDXK84E2RVA449803/4/1994N8221P37,988.90
 2576ST002MARQUEC BROS FLTBED ST 16/10/19942,769.00
 2739ST00302 FORD F-750 SERV TRUCK
 CREW3FDXW75R42MA040136/19/2001N1599N46,343.82
 2740ST003SERVICE BODY FOR ST-003 (FONTANONE10/30/20014,001.35
 257ST004(2) WA.TANK-FLAT BEDS S/T574CJW00352/1/1971WATER2,000.00
 2681ST00400 FORD F750 SERVICE TK 43FDXW75R3YMA239531/1/2000N9338D47,688.96
 2580ST005FLATBED FOR ST-56/10/19943,616.50
 28792ST00508 FORD F750 SERVICE TRUCK3FRXW75Z08V0629714/8/2008N5358N57,237.32
 2980ST0062015FORD F 750 SERVICE
 TRUCK3FRWW7FKXFV6533497/10/2014CVJT1866,724.58
 2983ST0062015FORD F 750 BODY SERVICE
 TR3FRWW7FKXFV6533497/10/2014CVJT189,110.70
 477TK009ETNYRE TNKR/TRLR M.TR6250 YARDK2373K88803/1/1974W763CM16,663.45
 4505TK011DIESEL TRAILER/TANKER1H4T04325KK0157011/30/1989188LEP37,056.86
 2954TK0162014 ETNYRE ASPHALT
 TRANSPORTETEE19750250070127/23/19138957CK71,251.00
 4852TK02607 LBT ASPHALT TANKER1L921N8F2712240087/31/2006X595IM49,500.00
 2706TL004LIDELL TRAILER1B93M4528YA4603764/30/2000R593SI34,099.00
 5622TL052INGR/QUINCY F-350 AIR COMPRESS675371/1/1996999WCJ0.00
 5591TL061CASE-CUSTM 5 TN TRIL. P/S1YB321537R1B1T4316/16/1994R588SI0.00
 2715TL064HOROZION TRAILERHEQL60250400612405/17/2000075WCK4,275.00
 2714TL065HOROZION TRAILERHEQL582369906205R5/26/2000074WCK4,275.00
 2764TL066EAGER BEAVER TRAILER USED BY112ACH2041L0573928/5/2002X583IM4,952.25
 7525TL082HORIZ TRAILER FOR ST EDGETITLE 819281785/23/1990X584IM465.34
 8562TL0841993 HORIZON TRL RC TAG ONLY 5HUT419004930351212/20/1993940LEN0.00
 2853TL10007 TRAILBOSS TRAILER
 (EQUIPMEN4SODK4826610022634/30/2006T646JQ32,400.00
 2947TL10515' CLINE ROLLING ST EDGE (TA4TABU1414DG0351351/1/2013AQUA360.00
 2948TL10615' CLINE ROLLING ST EDGE (TA4TABU1416DG0351361/1/2013AQUA370.00
 2945TL10702 LOWBOY TRAILER (NO TAG
 RENE4U3B048232L0035202/11/20137916CL27,610.00
 2458TRL005LIDDELL BIRGHAM TRAILER pull1L73E4828JAB010397/6/1988189LEP30,403.44
 2457TRL011LIDDELL BIRGHAM TRAILER pull1L73E4824JAB010406/8/1988258IXP30,403.44
 4843TTK01407 KENWORTH TRACTOR
 T8001XKDDB9X57J1449148/31/2006W015BU115,247.15
 4844TTK01507 KENWORTH TRACTOR
 T8001XKDDB9X57J1449158/31/2006W016BU115,247.14
 4564UN0041993 TRK BODY/U-4 AST #7663/26/199310,414.06
 4767UN00403 FORD F 450 HAULING UNIT 041FDXF46P53ED183676/18/2003260IXP35,188.78
 4565UN0091993 TRK BODY/U-9 AST #767 PU3/26/199310,414.06
 4766UN00903 FORD F 450 HAULING UNIT 01FDXF46P43ED183306/18/2003261IXP35,188.78
 4132UN01184 KENWORTH TRACTOR(CARLOS
 LON1XKWAL8X5ES3172482/1/1984193LEP51,123.56
 3897UN01310 MERCEDES BENZ C368WDDNG7BBXAA31095712/15/2009HEX1I95,339.00
 6708UN01900 FORD SHOP REPAIR TRUCK U-
 11FDXF46F6YEC0638411/30/2000191LEP52,440.52
 7781UN02204 CHEVY PICKUP COCO1GCCS198X481843138/26/2004994WCJ8,861.22
 2680UN02700 FORD P/U E GEFFARD1FTNX20L6YEB949611/1/2000Q828QL23,482.27
 2730UN03501 CHEVY CK1500 PICK UP

DEXTER1GCEC14W01Z2162356/19/2001990WCJ17,034.79
3914UN03710 CADI ESCALADE SVU
ROB(+7881GYUKBEF6AR1659352/19/2010RJN9148,161.88
6768UN03803 GMC 4500 TW4S042 SHOPJ8DC4J142370138226/18/2003190LEP43,569.70
2772UN03903 CHEVY PICKUP1GBGC24U63Z2509897/1/2003262IXP26,388.00
2777UN04304 CHEVY PICKUP O. ENRIQUE
PER1GCEK14V04Z1267585/1/2004989WCJ28,350.95
6779UN04504 CHEVY PICKUP SHOP PICKUP1GCCS1460481336664/7/2004S425PJ18,352.71
2572UN0521994 CHEVY C2500 PUP C. D.1GCGC24K2RE1766601/17/1994986WCJ21,484.05
2677UN05400 CHEVY P/U1GCEC14V9YE3004963/31/2000R590SI19,289.06
2726UN05502 CHEVY CK1500 PICK UP
GMAC1GCEC14WX2Z12356311/30/2001S427PJ18,431.64
1752UN05802 CHEVY PICKUP CARLOS
VELAZQU1GCEC14WX2Z1958951/22/2002X587IM18,379.20
2821UN10005 CHEVY PICKUP UN 100 BARRY o1GCHC29U25E2961276/30/2005R142YU0.00
2822UN10105 CHEVY PICKUP UN 101 CLYDE D1GCHC29U15E2934596/30/2005R143YU0.00
2824UN10305 CHEVY PICKUP UN 103 GARY P1GCHC29U45E2941676/30/2005R144YU0.00
2825UN10405 CHEVY PICKUP UN 104 LARRY1GCHC29U95E2935166/30/2005R146YU0.00
2826UN10505 CHEVY PICKUP UN 105 JERMAI1GCHC29U55E2959576/30/2005R139YU0.00
2827UN10605 CHEVY PICKUP UN 106 GREG H1GCHC29U55E2967056/30/2005R140YU0.00
2828UN10705 CHEVY PICKUP UN 107 DONOVA1GCHC29U05E2955746/30/2005R145YU0.00
3841UN11106 NISSAN TITAN SPARE1N6BA07BX6N5401681/31/2006T765WY42,045.27
2857UN11507 CHEVY SILVERADO1GCHC23U96F2672011/30/2006W830JU26,005.35
2862UN11707 CHEVY SILVERADO2GCEC19J3715976433/15/2007747HJD29,614.85
2873UN11907 CHEVY SILVERADO1GCEC19C57Z5120666/11/2007245HVP27,310.84
2875UN12107 CHEVY COLORADO1GCCS19E3782281458/10/2007W254SD18,119.79
2877UN12308 CHEVY SILVERADO2GCEC19C8812310793/4/2008941INN25,726.99
2884UN12508 CHEVY SILVERADO2GCEC19C58125895210/27/2008X588IM21,082.74
2885UN12608 CHEVY CREWCAB1GCHC24K37E51587812/15/2008800VGW22,000.00
2887UN12809 FORD F-150 PICK UP1FTRX12W99KB432176/30/2009994VBL25,700.12
2888UN12909 GMC SIERRA J. COSTA1GTEC29069Z2035618/12/2009W088JS19,524.78
2907UN13210 TOYOTA TUNDRA BARRY5TFEY511AX0904084/13/2010750YBZ28,830.98
2912UN13310 TOYOTA TUNDRA CLYDE5TFEY5F10AX0925064/30/2010572YQA29,269.82
2911UN13410 TOYOTA TUNDRA JOHN5TFEY5F11AX0926584/30/2010571YQA28,830.98
2910UN13510 TOYOTA TUNDRA JERMAIN5TFRM5F10AX0076934/13/2010752YBZ27,430.72
2908UN13610 TOYOTA TUNDRA LARRY5TFRM5F16AX0090894/13/2010751YBZ27,430.72
2909UN13710 TOYOTA TUNDRA GREG5TFRM5F15AX0091644/13/2010403XCF27,430.72
2922UN13808 LEXUS LX 570 LEFT OVER
TRDJTJHY7AXXB40647822/17/2011R615BQ78,037.03
2923UN13811 LEXUS LX 570 (AL LOPEZ)
(TRJTJHY7AXXB40647822/17/2011R615BQ38,932.11
2931UN13912 TOYOTA TUNDRA NEW5TFRU5F12CX0269616/28/2012BFFN2126,939.94
2932UN14012 CHEVY CRUZE (#1)1G1PC5SH7C73573018/2/2012BMNU8019,000.00
2933UN14112 CHEVY SILVERADO (USED)1GCNCDEX1CZ10302110/5/2012BQPA1719,992.59
29352UN1422007 FORD PICKUP (USED)1FTPX12V57NA4080711/28/20126439GA14,933.39
2936UN1432013 CHEVY CRUZ (#2)GPASHD115471733271/14/1913080TAK19,699.11
2937UN1442013 TOYOTA TUNDRA PICK UP
(TA5TFRU5F1XDX0291723/21/1913BXEN9427,713.26
2938UN1452013 TOYOTA TUNDRA PICK UP
(TA5TFRU5F190X0288234/11/1913BYF6428,037.75
2953UN1462013 TOYOTA TUNDRA PICK UP
(TA5TFRU5F12DX0300567/9/1913CBDJ5127,236.58
2955UN1472010 FORD PICKUP WHITE1FTEX1CW8AFA6304511/22/1913CHBU7518,134.59

2968UN1482009 TOYOTA TUNDRA5TFRT54119X0292181/13/1914CMGV7118,642.20
 2969UN1492010 TOYTOA TUNDRA5TFRY5F10AX0936392/18/1914BCP177821,726.59
 2970UN1502014 TOYTOA TUNDRA5TFRU5F15EX0320004/17/1914CTYN9928,434.77
 2971UN151'2012 CHEVY PICKUP1GCRCPEX7CZ3211574/9/1914BDK698619,001.02
 3977UN1522014 LEXUS LX 570 UN 152
 ALBERJTJHY7AX4E41426386/18/2014R615BQ44,000.00
 2978UN1532009 CHEVY SILVERADO WHITE1GCEC14X89Z1253637/30/1914CZQQ3816,375.74
 2979UN1542011 CHEVY SILVERADO WHITE1GCRKPEA6BZ2058968/14/1914CYLS7123,799.98
 2981UN1552010 DODGE DAKOTA WHITE1D7CE3BK4AS1635669/22/1914DDUT3618,470.69
 4145WT0011987 KENWORTH T800 WATER
 TRUC1NKDL50X3HJ3450314/1/1987N8218P59,286.00
 2754WT001TANK FOR NEW WATER TRUCK AST #4000' GAL TANK5/15/2002NONE10,304.00
 4144WT0021987 KENWORTH T8001NKDL50X1HJ3450304/1/1987N8219P59,286.00
 1871BDBD#CAT D6R TRAC DOZERMRT004094/26/2007294,917.62
 1546CE001SELTEC PLANT COMPUTERNONE12/28/199210,013.46
 1315CE009DIGITAL SCALE FOR LAB2 SCALES9/1/19862,767.59
 1472LDLD#CAT 966E FRT END LOADER099Y 057416/19/1988144,690.00
 8601LDLD#CAT 970F LOADER/ PLANT 275K003607/17/19940.00
 1940LDLD#CAT 966K WHEEL LOADER EAST DATFS009543/5/2013269,572.21
 1941LDLD#CAT 966K TRADE IN VALUE FROMTFS009543/5/2013110,000.00
 1942LDLD#CAT 966K WHEEL LOADER WEST DATFS006684/5/2013340,838.78
 1929LDLD#96 CAT 938F FRONT END LOADER HKM1019637/18/201225,000.00
 8957MSUNITED RENTAL USED BOOM LIFT P11/30/201326,099.50
 6501MS000HIGH PRESSUR SPRAYERMOD. 1450GC-SS1/20/19894,036.16
 2864MS009USED BOOM LIFT FROM UNITED RENNEED1/31/200725,783.00
 7731PL000R.A.P. CRUSHERNEED9/30/2001641,375.00
 1288PL001ASPHALT MIXING PLANT H&BMOD. 1560-11240 (1042)(11/1/1969285,100.56
 1297PL001(2) 10,000 GL. DIESEL &GASOLINE TANKS5/1/19738,842.23
 1298PL001STORAGE TANKS, 15,000 GALNONE12/1/19732,294.00
 1300PL001CMI ASPHALT SILOSNONE7/1/1974373,654.58
 1302PL0012 FUEL STORAGE TANKS W/SADDLES 15,000 GL11/1/197913,626.08
 1303PL001UHS-4516 DIESTER VIBR.SCREEN FRAME10/1/197925,335.00
 1314PL001ASTEC INDUST BAGHOUSESEE INVOICE5/1/1986206,860.00
 1316PL001MINI BAGHOUSE/DUST SILONONE10/1/19862,388.75
 1317PL001MAIN BAGHOUSE SETUP COSTCONCRETE/ELECT9/1/198617,245.08
 1318PL001SPILL PREV/POLLUT CONTROL.0119 IN 19878/1/198739,960.00
 5489PL001TANK FARM B SPILL PREV/POLLUT.0926 IN 198879/30/198844,817.99
 5493PL001TANK FOR TANK FARM BPRIME & SAND DEPT10/18/19887,173.02
 1600PL001INLINE OIL HEATER USA5/31/19943,000.00
 2716PL001NEW SHAKER BOX PLANT 112/31/200032,650.75
 1776PL001FABRICATE NEW COLD AGG. BINSVARIOUS3/31/2003172,613.00
 1896PL001PLANT IMPMTS REPLACED(PLT 1)AS-07-12-683810/31/20091,644,100.00
 1916PL001MR040 HOT OIL HEATER PLANT 1NON-ASME4/30/201025,630.14
 1919PL001PLANT IMPMTS PLT 1 2010)DETAIL FROM REPAIRS11/30/20101,098,443.50
 1925PL001PLANT IMPMTS PLT 1 NEW BURNERNEW BURNER11/30/201170,855.00
 1926PL001PLANT IMPMTS PLT 1 GAS LINENEW BURNER11/30/201124,216.14
 8581PL080STD HAVENS PLT #2 (27,480.406/15/1994895,101.40
 8596PL080GENCOR TANKS w/HEATER WDHMA5/23/1994172,318.90
 8602PL080ADVENT PWR PROTECTION WDHMA10/20/19948,273.98
 8605PL080LIGHTNIN/TANK AGITATOR WDHMA94E2155201/029/23/19947,530.92
 8613PL080WDHMA PLANT IMPRVMTS10/30/1995100,091.05
 8669PL080WDHMA SILO/DRAGSLAT UPGRADENONE12/31/199946,240.78
 8882PL080VERTICAL LIQ ASPH TANK REPLACEAS-07-12-68383/31/200889,095.00

8886PL080PLANT IMPMTS REPLACED(PLT 2)AS-07-12-68383/31/2009674,462.28
 8586RE080ENDURE PROD WDHMA BLDG5/17/199440,892.24
 1734SH000PAVEMENT QUALITY INDICATORPQI - 3008/21/20010.00
 1309TL050HORIZION TRAIL./ST EDGE #1TITLE 8108166612/1/1984X582IM0.00
 1874TL102SULAIR COMPRESSOR PLANT 1 UNIT004-1429377/31/2007817HFQ0.00
 1921TL10415' CLINE ROLLING ST EDGE (TANOVIN02008928734/27/2011AEDU030.00
 26117JC CRECO / HTC CURBING MACH10/9/199518,299.77
 297214 ETNYRE 2000 GAL DISTRIBUTORS61665/30/201485,958.76
 297314 ETNYRE 2000 GAL DISTRIBUTORS61675/30/201485,958.76
 2422BR005FORD TRAC/COAL MINE SWEEPC76247912/1/198618,046.35
 5438BR009FORD TRAC.-SWEEPER 34012KC34963610/1/19726,979.71
 2761BR013MASSEY FERGUSON TRACTOR BROOML031527/30/200226,804.12
 2762BR014MASSEY FERGUSON TRACTOR BROOML032207/30/200226,804.13
 2829BR015BROOM / MASSEY FERGUSON (KELLYEN300388/31/200529,917.00
 2832BR017BROOM / MASSEY FERGUSON (KELLYEP180959/30/200530,084.40
 2833BR018BROOM / MASSEY FERGUSON (KELLYEP320119/30/200530,084.40
 2870BR01907 LEEBOY SWEEP-PRO BROOM482086/25/200740,436.00
 2***BR0201 TRACTOR BROOMS (KELLY)FU4937575/11/201124,422.51
 2***BR0211 TRACTOR BROOMS (KELLY)FU5025005/11/201124,422.51
 2***BR0221 TRACTOR BROOMS (KELLY)FU5029595/11/201124,422.51
 2***BR0231 TRACTOR BROOMS (KELLY)FU5093735/11/201124,422.51
 2881CBBH#08 CAT COMBO LOADER BACK-HOEHLS023017/1/200877,252.75
 2849DST00406 ETNYRE DISTRIBUTOR TANK DSS42769/30/200663,050.85
 2851DST00407 KENWORTH TRACTOR T300
 DST2NKMHD7X17M1882708/31/2006N9396M53,453.82
 2848DST00506 ETNYRE DISTRIBUTOR TANK DSS42779/30/200663,050.85
 2850DST00507 KENWORTH TRACTOR T300
 DST2NKMHD7X37M1882718/31/2006N1600N53,453.83
 2337GRGR#HUBER WARCO MAINTAINERC22004/1/19702,500.00
 2370GRGR#HUBER M 850 MAINTAINERM-1391/1/197820,866.87
 2381GRGR#JD770 JOHN DEER GRADER36753/1/197922,293.60
 2741LDLD#1750D SCAT TRAC LOADERU110283G4/23/200220,695.00
 2894LDLD#CAT STEER SKID LOADEREXM052662/27/200933,833.26
 2899LDLD#09 CASE SKID STEER LOADERN7M45108710/26/200919,130.00
 2928LDLD#SKID LOADER W MILL & BROOMRLL035135/11/201130,991.00
 2963LDLD#CAT 262C SKID STEER LOADERMST047092/11/201421,641.03
 2962LDLD#MST047072/11/201421,641.03
 2964LDLD#CAT 262C SKID STEER LOADERMST047152/11/201421,641.03
 2965LDPL#CAT COLD PLANNER ATTACHMENTLZP002012/11/201426,151.44
 2797LT001UNITED/MAGNUM FLOODLIGHT LT05AJLS16165B0030738/31/2005X593IM7,681.70
 2798LT002UNITED/MAGNUM FLOODLIGHT LT05AJLS16165B0029098/31/2005X594IM7,681.70
 2799LT003UNITED/MAGNUM FLOODLIGHT LT05AJLS16125B0029078/31/2005X592IM7,681.70
 2796LT004UNITED/MAGNUM FLOODLIGHT LT05AJLS16125B0029108/31/2005X591IM7,681.70
 2958LT005KELLY TRACTOR LIGHT TOWER 55XFLN0516DN0052413/21/2014AQUA899,325.00
 2959LT006KELLY TRACTOR LIGHT TOWER 65XFLN051XDN0052433/21/2014AQUB909,325.00
 2960LT007KELLY TRACTOR LIGHT TOWER 75XFLN051XDN0052425/20/2014BZVF999,325.00
 2961LT008KELLY TRACTOR LIGHT TOWER 85XFLN0519EN0001815/20/2014BZVG559,325.00
 2856MS00906 DYNAPAC PLANNER PL 3503/31/200672,130.00
 1331PL001R C TANK BASENONE3/1/1968219.61
 1332PL001R C TANK 8000 GALWTH SADDLE BASE4/1/1968642.41
 2901PV009SCREED FOR PAVER (ROADTEC) F1015380010686/23/201074,685.84
 2340PVCS-HI-WAY MOD E SPREADER(ADD TO 4458135/1/19712,908.80
 5437PVCS-BUFF.BOMAR SPREADER MOD.K72006 CS-15/1/197223,243.70

2949PVGH-ROADTEC RP 190 PAVERRP - 190X4502/8/2013342,454.38
 2950PVGH-ROADTEC RP 190 PAVERRP - 190X4752/8/2013355,236.92
 2800PVGH-05 CEDARAPIDS CR452 PAVER GH602489/30/2005265,781.40
 2867PVGH-07 CEDARAPIDS CR452 ASPHALT PA602903/30/2007255,264.03
 2890PVGH-09 CR452 PAVERTRX00452PCR9E06695/20/2009293,540.98
 2900PVGH-10 CR452 10 FT RUBBER TIRE PAVTRX00452AOKAF01066/14/2010295,636.76
 2859PVPV-07 ROADTEC RP 150 ASPHALT PAVERP150 -18111/30/2006219,666.44
 2891PVPV-CR 352 L PAVERTRX0352ZLACRPD06285/20/2009283,361.00
 2934PVPV-12 ROADTEC RP-170 RUBBER TIRERP170X17310/11/2012309,707.98
 2976PVPV-14 ROADTEC PAVER RP-170RUBBERRP-170X2005/30/2014314,896.64
 2982PVPV-14 ROADTEC PAVER RP-170RUBBERRP-170X22111/3/2014313,915.02
 2920PVPV-10 VOGELE 600 TRACK PAVER (LIN079004642/8/201093,956.90
 2837PVPV-05 VOGELE PAVER (PRO-PAVER)VO3069412/31/2005226,192.53
 2866PVPV-07 ROADTEC RP 150 ASPHALT PAVERO150-1884/30/2007244,876.90
 2356PVRW-BLAW KNOX 195 ROAD WIDNER4D108988 RW-112/1/197459,046.25
 1654QCCNTRFIG COMPACTOR- LAB6/23/199928,270.93
 1705QCCNTRFIG COMPACTOR- LAB 29/30/200028,257.00
 2359QC001NUCLEAR DENSITY GUAGENONE2/1/19773,860.00
 2429QC011NUCLEAR DENSITY GUAGEMOD 46406/1/19877,649.99
 2415RLRL-CC-10 DYNAPAC VIB ROLL SHELL58685510/1/198623,625.00
 2869RLRL-07 HAMM DOUBLE DRUM ROLLERN549255/10/200731,585.00
 27927RLRL-CC 222 DYNAPAC ROLLER6171085010/1/200431,228.24
 2791RLRL-CC 222 DYNAPAC ROLLER6171092910/1/200431,228.24
 2718RLRL-CC 222 DYNAPAC ROLLER617110384/30/200173,976.78
 2719RLRL-CC 222 DYNAPAC ROLLER617110444/30/200173,976.78
 2854RLRL206 DYNAPAC CC222HF ROLLER617119487/31/200680,654.81
 2855RLRL-06 DYNAPAC CC222HF ROLLER617119497/31/200680,654.80
 2903RLRL-10 DYNAPAC CC224 ROLLERVA800038164/7/201083,000.00
 2951RLRL-DYNAPAC CC 524 HF VIBRATORY ROAOA0059399/19/201381,193.35
 2952RLRL-DYNAPAC CC 524 HF VIBRATORY ROTOA0096609/19/201378,808.35
 2966RLRL-DYNAPAC CC 224 CF VIBRATORY RO97532369834/17/201486,178.00
 2398RLRL-GALION ROLLER 3-5 TONWD-5105312/1/198321,041.90
 2396RLRL-GALION ROLLER 3-5 TONWD-6064112/1/198321,041.90
 2655RLRL-USED DRESSER FINISH ROLLER MODAR240002U06155981/14/199913,777.00
 2666RLRL-HYPAC 3-5 STEEL ROLLER C330B109B1580358211/23/199936,906.64
 2774RLRL-HYPAC C330B ROLLER 3-5 TON1B158037876/30/200339,399.75
 2773RLRL-HYPAC C330B ROLLER 3-5 TON1B158037886/30/200339,399.75
 2775RLRL-HYPAC C330B ROLLER 3-5 TON1B158037896/30/200339,399.75
 2609RLRL-CC-42 DYNAPAC ROLLER580104627/25/199560,372.00
 2787RLRL-CC 522 DYNAPAC ROLLER6291071410/1/200431,228.24
 2789RLRL-CC 522 DYNAPAC ROLLER6291072310/1/200431,228.24
 2788RLRL-CC 522 DYNAPAC ROLLER6291072210/1/200431,228.24
 2721RLRL-CC 522 DYNAPAC ROLLER629107534/30/200198,356.79
 2905RLRL-10 DYNAPAC CC524 ROLLER384S004514/7/2010118,540.00
 2892RLRL-DYNAPAC CC 524 HF VIBRATORY RO'S384001074/23/2009127,682.48
 2904RLRL-10 DYNAPAC CC524 ROLLER384S004884/7/2010118,540.00
 2939RLRL-DYNAPAC CC 524 HF VIBRATORY RO10000322JOA0080212/22/2013139,973.00
 2967RLRL-DYNAPAC CC 524 HF VIBRATORY RO97532371804/17/2014113,773.33
 2868SB00107 ROADTEC SB2500D ASPHALT SHU8/31/2007402,917.90
 2946SB00213 ROADTECD MAT TRF VECH 1000NEED5/13/2013375,667.38
 4668SH000FUEL PUMP SYSTEM HAULINGNONE12/31/199943,575.04
 2733SH000DESITY GUAGE FOR ASPHALT CREWSMDL 4640-D SN 24239/10/20010.00
 5443SST00286 FORD LN-7000 SMALL S.S1FDXR70U4FVA711758/1/1985N8244P27,615.00

5441SST003HIWAY MOD E-2020 SPREADER8118212/1/1984M2344E8,279.25
5801SST00305 FREIGHTLINER/SANDSPREADER
S1FVACXDC45HV202101/31/2005N1602N64,038.87
2514TL057WELDER ON HOME MADE TRAILER (PTITLE 901254909/29/1978998WCJ0.00
2838TL10106 STMC TRAILER FOR CREWS (FOS1907X1216M98221512/31/2005S796GC0.00
2898TL10309 MODSPACE CONSTRUCTION OFFICK0396223696/2/2009163WCK13,086.59
2419TRTR-TAMPO SP-312HD TRAFF ROLL3161708A10/1/198635,700.00
2475TRTR-TAMPO SP-312HD PNEUM.TIRED ROL3161701A9/16/198828,350.00
2413TRTR-TAMPO SP-312HD TRAFF ROLL3161698A10/1/19860.00
2418TRTR-TAMPO SP-312HD TRAFF ROLL3161705A10/1/198635,700.00
2679TRTR-HYPAC ROLLER C 530 A109A22 2017424/25/200050,509.33
2889TRTR-07 BOMAG RUB TIRE ROLLER1015380010689/30/200957,050.70
2930TRTR-BOMAG BW 11 TRAFF ROLLER (QCP)A222C1509T7/18/201215,000.00
2803VS00205 STERLING SC8000
SWEEPER49HAADB13DL825985/31/2005N6765H104,990.00
2802VS00305 INTERNATIONAL 4300
SWEEPER1HTMMAAN25H1265866/30/2005N6778H163,823.00
2913VS00410 ELGIN CROSSWIND SWEEPER W
F1FVACXDT1ADAN79331/7/2010N4097R172,336.04
2943VS00513 ELGIN CROSSWIND SWEEPER W
F1FVACXDTOCHBP07052/8/2013N5138T204,630.00

4. What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?
NONE
5. What equipment will you rent for the proposed work?
NONE

NON-COLLUSION STATEMENT:

By signing this offer, the vendor/contractor certifies that this offer is made independently and *free* from collusion. Vendor shall disclose below any City of Fort Lauderdale, FL officer or employee, or any relative of any such officer or employee who is an officer or director of, or has a material interest in, the vendor's business, who is in a position to influence this procurement.

Any City of Fort Lauderdale, FL officer or employee who has any input into the writing of specifications or requirements, solicitation of offers, decision to award, evaluation of offers, or any other activity pertinent to this procurement is presumed, for purposes hereof, to be in a position to influence this procurement.

For purposes hereof, a person has a material interest if they directly or indirectly own more than 5 percent of the total assets or capital stock of any business entity, or if they otherwise stand to personally gain if the contract is awarded to this vendor.

In accordance with City of Fort Lauderdale, FL Policy and Standards Manual, 6.10.8.3,

3.3. City employees may not contract with the City through any corporation or business entity in which they or their immediate family members hold a controlling financial interest (e.g. ownership of five (5) percent or more).

3.4. Immediate family members (spouse, parents and children) are also prohibited from contracting with the City subject to the same general rules.

Failure of a vendor to disclose any relationship described herein shall be reason for debarment in accordance with the provisions of the City Procurement Code.

NAME

RELATIONSHIPS

In the event the vendor does not indicate any names, the City shall interpret this to mean that the vendor has indicated that no such relationships exist.

Robert Lopez
Authorized Signature

President
Title

Robert Lopez
Name (Printed)

05/21/21
Date

**CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH
NON-DISCRIMINATION PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT**

The completed and signed form should be returned with the Contractor's submittal. If not provided with submittal, the Contractor must submit within three business days of City's request. Contractor may be deemed non-responsive for failure to fully comply within stated timeframes.

Pursuant to City Ordinance Sec. 2-187(c), bidders must certify compliance with the Non-Discrimination provision of the ordinance.

The Contractor shall not, in any of his/her/its activities, including employment, discriminate against any individual on the basis of race, color, national origin, religion, creed, sex, disability, sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, gender expression, or marital status.

1. The Contractor certifies and represents that he/she/it will comply with Section 2-187, Code of Ordinances of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, as amended by Ordinance C-18-33 (collectively, "Section 2-187").
2. The failure of the Contractor to comply with Section 2-187 shall be deemed to be a material breach of this Agreement, entitling the City to pursue any remedy stated below or any remedy provided under applicable law.
3. The City may terminate this Agreement if the Contractor fails to comply with Section 2-187.
4. The City may retain all monies due or to become due until the Contractor complies with Section 2-187.
5. The Contractor may be subject to debarment or suspension proceedings. Such proceedings will be consistent with the procedures in section 2-183 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida.

ROBERT LOPEZ
Authorized Signature

Robert Lopez, President
Print Name and Title

05/21/21
Date

CONSTRUCTION BID CERTIFICATION

Please Note: It is the sole responsibility of the bidder to ensure that his bid is submitted electronically through www.BidSync.com prior to the bid opening date and time listed. Paper bid submittals will not be accepted. All fields below must be completed. If the field does not apply to you, please note N/A in that field.

If you are a foreign corporation, you may be required to obtain a certificate of authority from the Department of State, in accordance with Florida Statute §607.1501 (visit <http://www.dos.state.fl.us/>).

Company: (Legal Registration) **General Asphalt Co., Inc.**

Address: **4850 NW 72nd Avenue**

City: **MIAMI** State: **FL** Zip: **33166**

Telephone No.: **3055923480** FAX No.: **3054777675** Email: **rob@generalasphalt.com**

Check box if your firm qualifies for MBE / SBE / WBE:

If a corporation, state the name of the President, Secretary and Resident Agent. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. If a trade name, state the names of the individuals who do business under the trade name.

Robert Lopez Name	President Title	Albert Lopez Name	Vice-President Title
Rob Lopez Jr. Name	Secretary Title	Name	Title

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT - Bidder acknowledges that the following addenda have been received and are included in the proposal:

<u>Addendum No.</u>	<u>Date Issued</u>	<u>Addendum No.</u>	<u>Date Issued</u>	<u>Addendum No.</u>	<u>Date Issued</u>
1	04/26/21	2 On BidSync	05/06/21	3 On BidSync	05/14/21

VARIANCES: If you take exception or have variances to any term, condition, specification, or requirement in this bid you must specify such variance in the space provided below or reference in the space provided below all variances contained on other pages within your bid. Additional pages may be attached if necessary. No variances will be deemed to be part of the bid submitted unless such is listed and contained in the space provided below. The City does not, by virtue of submitting a variance, necessarily accept any variances. If no statement is contained in the below space, it is hereby implied that your response is in full compliance with this competitive solicitation. If you do not have variances, simply mark N/A. **You must also click the "Take Exception" button.**

N/A

The below signatory affirms that he has or will obtain all required permits and licenses from the appropriate agencies, and that his firm is authorized to do business in the State of Florida. The below signatory agrees to furnish all labor, tools, material, equipment and supplies, and to sustain all the expense incurred in doing the work set forth in strict accordance with the bid plans and contract documents at the unit prices indicated if awarded a contract. The below signatory has not divulged to, discussed, or compared this bid with other bidders, and has not colluded with any other bidder or parties to this bid whatsoever. Furthermore, the undersigned guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers contained in this bid. The below signatory also hereby agrees, by virtue of submitting or attempting to submit a bid, that in no event shall

the City's liability for bidder's direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages, expenses, or lost profits arising out of this competitive solicitation process, including but not limited to public advertisement, bid conferences, site visits, evaluations, oral presentations, or award proceedings exceed the amount of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). This limitation shall not apply to claims arising under any provision of indemnification or the City's protest ordinance contained in this competitive solicitation.

Submitted by:

ROBERT LOPEZ

Name (printed)

Robert Lopez

Signature

05/21/21

Date

President

Title

Revised 4/28/2020